Total Financial Assets 419,980 276,946 500,000 1,170,000 59,672 158,010 979,652 1,604,956

Financial Liabilities

Trade and sundry creditors - - - - 274,271 470,948 274,271 470,948

Total Financial Liabilities - - - - 274,271 470,948 274,271 470,948

Net inflow/(outflow) on

financial assets
419,980 276,946 500,000 1,170,000 (214,599) (312,938) 705,381 1,134,008

Rimfire Pacific Mining NL – Directors’ Report and Financial Statements 30 June 2016

Page 41

c.

Net Fair Values

The carrying amounts of financial assets and liabilities approximate the net fair value unless otherwise stated.

d. Sensitivity Analysis

 The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at reporting date. This sensitivity analysis

demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

 Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

 At 30 June 2016, the effect on loss after tax and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining

constant would be as follows:

  Consolidated Entity

  2016
$

2015
$

 Change in loss after tax
 -  Increase in interest rate by 0.5% (2015: 2.0%)   2,100   5,539
 -  Decrease in interest rate by 0.5% (2015: 2.0%)   (2,100)   (5,539)

 Change in equity
 -  Increase in interest rate by 0.5% (2015: 2.0%)   2,100   5,539
 -  Decrease in interest rate by 0.5% (2015: 2.0%)   (2,100)   (5,539)

 The above changes are based on the effect of an interest rate change in relation to funds held in deposit with financial institutions

Note 24 Events Occurring after the Reporting Period

Subsequent to the end of financial year, the Company has undertaken an equity raising via a Share Placement to the value of
$1,639,250 million at 2.1 cents per share as announced vis ASX Announcements on 3rd August 2016.

The Company also had a further equity raising via a Share Purchase Plan to the value of $868,830, which was open to all shareholders
registered at 2nd August 2016.

There are no other matters or circumstances which have arisen since the end of the financial year which significantly affected or may